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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO. / *~i~Cs ED NO./%5-Oz  IJD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § ST moe
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $ 50
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES Sl?.SO
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ /o0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’'S DEED $35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25700
COPIES S /0,05 Cl“‘
NOTARY S g : -
TOTAL E2 R EEEES S EEEE EE S S T ﬂ) ) 'fj L ] \)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. ST
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $H5-00
TOTAL k% skdskkkokkdkokkdokhdor § -’-—{’L/’/} Jf—f’
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ,
T‘OTAL EEE RS EEEE IR EEE S S T $ LS e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 % S .o )
TOTAL EEEEEEEEEEEE S & T E LTS $ ‘J‘: R f'}Cl
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 8
WATER 20 S
TOTAL e o ok ole ok ok e o sde o ok o vl oo ol ok oo e oo sk $ _— (',1-'"'“'
™ -
SURCHARG]; FEE ,(DSTI:) $ o (000
MISC. o€ T 0 o $Q .
."’:“I . ‘fc_;n_. $7~ k LT R LY

T‘OTAL********************** $ - "*-f,\.i’ {

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)
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TERRENCE 1 MeCARE
MARC S5 WLEISBLERG™*
ENWARD D, CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRG

EISA L. WALLACE:¥
BRENDA L. BROGDON*
FRANK DUEIN

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
GAYT O SPIVAK”

HEIDI K. SPIVAK*

SUOTT TAGUART*
MARISA COHENY
KATIIERINE SANTANGINI
JTASON  BROOKS™
DEBORAII K. CURRANTs

LAW OFFICLES

McCAE A  WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTIE BROAD STREET
PHILADELPUIA, PA 19109
(2153 790-1010
FAX (215} 790-1274

SUITE 303
216 [IADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NT 08108
(856) 855-7080
FAX (B56) B58-7020

SUITE 401
145 HLUGULENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, Y 10801
(914)-636-8900
FAX (914)-636-8501
Also servicing Commeclicut

SUITE 302

LAURA 11G. O'SULLIVANLS E 101 SANDY SPRING R(AD
STEPHANIE I1. HURLEY as Janudry 29’ 2009 [LAUREL, MIX 20707
(301) 490-3361
FAX {30]1) 490-]1568
Also servicing the District of Columbia
A Liconsed in FA & M) and Virgimia
=4 Licenscd in PA & NY
Licemand in NY
* Licensad in BT
w Livensed in Pa & wWa Of Counsel
S e BT &N DEBORAH K. CURRAN + - MD & DC
Licensod in MD & [IC LAURA ILG. O'SULLIVANa - M) & DO
« Llicensed in MD STEPILANIE 11 HURLEY &+ - MDD

4 Maaiging ARy fur WY

- Managing Allneney lor MO TOSEPH B RIGA* - PA & NI

Sherifl's Office

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The Bank ef New York, as Trustee et. al. v. Paul I. Reidinger
Property: 160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
CCP ; Columbia County; Number 2008-CV-1331
Date of Sheriff’s Sale; February 4, 2009

Dear ShenlT:

As you know, the above-mentioned Sale was Stayed on January 16, 2009 due to a completed short sale.
Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,855.54, which represents the balance due 1o the sheriff.

[f you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Tt )
Naééla Mayer ﬁ/ﬂ%’l
Legal Assistant

/nm

This is a communication from a debt collector,
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HQUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 349-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 3859-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

" Polosky Mae” " T Chambeday
COMPANY: | DATE: /3 ~ 20 Urﬁ

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL N, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVEIRL ;

PHONE NUMDRER: SENDLENR'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

RIE: YOUR KEFERENCE NTMBER:

Ovreent LlIFORREVIEW [J PLEASE COMMENT [l PLEASE REPLY O pLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COIUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE'S
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,

PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.

r\ecj 5:3/7 St + e 5 3 }‘f{é"’;g#
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01°16/2009 15:58 FAX 215 790 1274 McCABE
LAW OFFICES

TERRENCE 1. MeCABE™ McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. S
MARC S. WEISBERG** SUTTE 2080 216 HADDON AVENUE
EDWARD D, CONWAY 123 SQUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, NI 08108
ﬁﬂsiGARif Ghm; PHILADELPHIA, PA 19100 {R56) 858-7u80
BRENI;:& LMBRDGDLN' (215)7%0-1010 FAX (&58) #58-7020
FRANK DUBRIN FAX (215) 790-1274 _
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 135 méggg ;mezr
HEIDI R SPIVAX~. N o gem
SCOTT TAGGART* e
x AGGART FAX (914)-635-8501

ARISA . Ll aerviciny Connecticut

KATHERINE SANTANGINI-
JASON  BROOKS™ _
DEBORAH K CURRAN:: : SUTTE 202

LAURA F.G, O"SULLIVANt. uary BI0I SANTFY SPRING ROAD
STEPMANIE H HURLEY:- Jan 16’ 2009 LAUREL, MD 20707
(301) 480-3361
FAX [30]) 490-1568
Alss 3¢ nicing the Dismict of Columbis

* Lo i A& NS axd Virgini
** Lircoeod in PA & NY
i in
[, ety :
a Ummaedin PA X WA QiCoues)

* Uroised jn PA. NI & NY
' Liu:nsad;"\'&c'f DFBORAH K. CURRAN « - MTT & D¢

v Liconsed in M & D ) LAURAILG. O'SULLIVAN. « MD & DIC
Y ) STEPIANIE H HURLEY #4 - MDY

e o J0:EPH F, RIGA® - PA & NJ

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Strest
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The Bank of New Yo  as Trustee et. al. v. Paul ¥. Reidinger
Property: 160 Amron 'ive, Blsomsburg, PA 17815
CCP ; Colurnbia Cow i Nurmber 2008-CV-1331
Date of Sheriff's Sale ' ebruary 4, 2009

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the abo :captioned property is currently listed for the February 4, 2009 Sheriff's Sale. Iam
writing te you at this time to r ;uest that you stay the Sale. A short salc has been completed. My client received
$127,060.00,

In addition, please ret n the Wit to the Prothonotary and forward any refund due my client,

As acknowledgment o -his stay, T would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this letter and
faxing the satie to my attention  f you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your ¢ doperation.

Very truly yours,

aha P oge.

atasha Mayer
Legal Assistant
/nm _
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TR SMITTAL~-NUMBER (570)389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECElL iIDBY;

SIGNATURE ' _ DATE

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an atten | to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for tha': purpose.



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COLRT HOLUSE - P.O. BOX 181 24 HOUR PHONE
570 385622 BLOMIMSBLIRG, PA 17815 [5F0F FR4-6I00
FAN: (3707 2895023

Monday, October 06, 2008

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
3001 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 120P
CLEARWATER, FL 33762-

THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWABS, INC. ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES
SERIES 2006-18

VS

PAUL J. REIDINGER

KELLY A. REIDINGER

DOCKET # 164ED2008 JD # 1331JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. I[ you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Phitadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificateholders CWABS, Tnc. Asscet-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Cerlificates Series 2006-18

V. Number 2008-CV-1331

A0 >

Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Paul ] Reidinger Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive 301 West Front Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate) at 160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, Pen nsylvania 17815 is scheduled fo be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on  £€B. 4, 2009 _ar_9:00 a.m. in the Sherii¥'s Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813 to enlorce the court judgment of $123,483.68 obtained
by The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificatcholders CWABS, Tnc. Asset-Backed Certificates Serics

2006-1 8 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediate aclion:

1. The sale will be eanceled if you pay lo The Bank of New York as Trustee for the
Certilicateholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed Centificates Series 2006-18 the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find oul how much you musl pay, you may
calt McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (213) 790-1014.

You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the

5
=
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
saic for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of



slopping the sale. {See the following notice on how to obiain an atterney. )

el

-1

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215} 790-1014.

You may be able Lo petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid pricc was grossly inadequale
compared to the value ol your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

If the umount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
properly as if the sale never happened,

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due s paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherill gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the SherilT within thirty (30} days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving thal meney. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this scheduvle unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) ave filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, i you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THI1S PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [FYOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BEL.OW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMA'TTON ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Penonsylvania 178153
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Comumotiwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wik:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an {ron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to
aniren pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156,47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion

Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying:
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1577.

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX L. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A, REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: £123,483 .68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




FIMOTHY ¥. CHAMBERLAIN

s o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE LOURT HOUSAE - P.O.BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
1578 AR9-5022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17R15 (570) TA4-6 300
FAX: (3P0 TR9-5625

Monday, October 06, 2008

GREAT SENECA FIN CORP C/O WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON
267 EAST MARKET STREET
YORK, PA 17403-

THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWABS, INC. ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES
SERIES 2006-18

Ve

PAUL .I. REIDINGER

KELLY A. REIDINGER

DOCKET # [64ED2008 JD # 1331JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fcel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISRERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Cenificateholders CWARBS, Inc. Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificates Serics 2006-18
V. Number 2008-CV-1331 ;
e - Rt )
Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger a DUS l:;b lw :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Paul ] Reidinger Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive 501 West Front Street
Binomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Rerwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house {real esiate) at 100 Amron Drixc, Bloomshurg, Pennsybvania 17815 iy scheduled to be sold at
Sheriffs Sale on Feb. 4, 2009 at9:00  aum. inthe Sheritfs Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 1o enforce the court judgment of $123,483.68 ebtamed
by The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Assct-Backed Certificates Series

2006-18 against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifi’s Sale you must take immediate action:

i The sale will be canceled if you pay to The Bank of New York as Trustee tor the
Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed Certificates Serics 2006-18 the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable atorney’s fees due. To (ind out how much you must pay, you may
call MeCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Csquire at (215} 750-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or opeo the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

Y ou may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of



slopping the sale. (See the foliowing notice on hew to obtain an attorney.)

f.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YQU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

I the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property wiil be sold to the highest bidder. You may lind
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, IP.C., Esquite at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able Lo petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared Lo the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe., Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

[£ the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherifl, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to (he Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitied to a share of the money which was paid for your rcal cstate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will staté who will be receiving that mopey. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO T0O OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICFE
North Penn Legal Services
168 Easi 5th Streel
Bloomsbury, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-87010

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsyilvania {7815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Pxive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 fect to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an fron pin

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 ininutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to

an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on acurve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 {eet to

the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion

Hilla prepared for Twin Hilis Development Corporation by Orangeville Sutveying:
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOCOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 178135

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGIER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office ol the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul ) Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




01162008 15:58 FAX 215 790 1274 McCABE i 001

facsimile

TRANSMITT/ L

T

to: Sheriff of Col '1bia County

fax #: (570) 389-562

re. The Bank of M :w York as Trustee et, al. v. Paul J. Reidinger
date January 16,20 9

pages: 2

Please see the attac .=d letter requesting that you stay the Sheriff's Szle scheduled in the above-
captioned matter.

From the desk of...

Natasha Mayer

Legal Assistant

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 5. BROAD STREIT, SUITE 2080
PHILADELI HIA, PA 19109

215-790-1010Q
Far 215-790-1274



JAMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE
{570} 389-5621

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (3760) 389-5625

24 HOLR PHONE
{(R70) 784-R300

I[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK

VS.

PAUL & KELLY REIDINGER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #164 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

January 5, 2009

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF PAUL & KELLY REIDINGER AT 160 AMRON DRIVE BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHHERIFF KRISTOPIHER KEEFELR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7' DAY OF JANUARY 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Putie
Bioomsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

SO ANSWERS:

J At

DEP?Y RIFF

TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SIIERIFF




COMPLETE THIS SECTION 73 .LDELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION S DELIVERY

A. Signature e mw A A. Signature - /4 A. Signature
O Agen _ \x = [J Agent X \(\
Pt Addressee | (Aot & Addresses -~
B. Received by ( Printad Name) C. Date of Delivery - B. nmEoAI@@ud*g@Jm C. Date of Um__cma__ B. Received Uﬁh@mum%s_
R ﬂ\.\\ :
D. Is delivery address differsrt R ) WA OG8  —|| D. Is doiivery address dferent from tem 17 ~1] . 1s delivery address different fron
If YES, enter dalivery address below; O Ne It YES, enter delivery address below: [J Ne If YES, enter delivery address t
3
.y "
3. Service Type L 3. Service Type 3. Service Type 3. Service Type
B Certifiod Mal [ Express Mail B Cortifiec Mail L1 Exprass Mail B Cortified Mail L3 Express Mail I Certified Mail I Expres:
[3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise * [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise . O Registered [3 Return Receipt for Merchand|se O Registered O Return
O Insured Mail  [J ¢.0.D. O Insured Mail 41 C.O.D. O Insured Mall  [J C.0O.0. O Insured Mail O C.OD.
4. Hestricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} O Yes 4. Restrictad Delivery? (Exira Fee} 0 ves 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [T Yeas 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee,
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TEMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(5TR) TEH-5h27 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 5701 Fed-6300
FAX: [370) FHR-5625
THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE Docket # 164ED2008

FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWARS,
INC. ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES

SERIES 2006-18
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PAUL J. REIDINGER
KELLY A. REIDINGER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 07, 2008, AT 1:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KELLY REIDINGER AT 35 DRUMHELLER LANE, NESCOPECK BY
HANDING TO KELLY REIDINGER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERLEQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME MT C{ . g é ,

THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 08, 2008
SHERITF TIMOTHY T. CHHAMBERLAIN

T 9 W |kre)

NOTARY PUBLIC
X
P.D'ANGELO

My Com. Ex, 1* Monday in 2012



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURYN HQUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
EITOF BTk HLOUMSALIRG, PA 17815 $37U1 FHA-BIM
FAK: (570) I4U-FR25
THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE 104ED2008

FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWARBS,
INC. ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES
SERIES 2006-18
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PAUL J. REIDINGER
KELLY A. REIDINGER

NOW, MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2008, I, HON. TIMOTIIY T. CIHIAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFIF OOF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO IIEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION
BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, PAUL
REIDINGER, AT 13 ASPEN STREET, ELYSBURG, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




PLAINTIFF: THE BANK OF NEW YOng CASE #: 08 CV 0le4

E: CTY FILED: COLUMEIA

VE5: FILE DATE:
DEFENDANT : REIDINGER, PAUL J. DATE RECEIVED: 08/10/23
D: 132 ASPEN ST. ASSIGNED TO: 1 DEF
D: ELYSBURG, PA 17824 LAW FIRM: COLUMBIA CNTY
D: EXPIRES: ASAP
D: .

SHERIFF'S RETURN
I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN I SERVED: PaAUSSIIwEd

BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN: WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PERSON SERVED: B

DATE SERVED: 2008/11/06
CAPACITY: JPE

TIME: 14:03 HRES

PLACE SERVED: 13 ASPEN ST., ELYSBURG, PA 17824

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND AND STATE QF PENNA,, MAKING KNOWN UNTO : HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREQF. S50 ANSWERS: CHAD A. REINER, SHERIFF
BY DEPUTY: BORIS, MICHAEL

D i

T HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT I SERVED:

BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN:

PERS0ON SERVED:

DATE SERVED:
CAPACITY

TIME:

PLACE SERVED:

=
T

o]

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND AND STATE OF PENNA., MAKING XNOWN UNTO

CONTENTS THEREQOF.
SC ANSWERS: CHAD A. REINER, SHERIFF

BY DEPUTY :
BY:

SHERIFF'S COSTS: $ 142.040
REC #: 33219
NO. OF ATTEMPTS: 4

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this /-7 dayof “Heoe-

DOCKET PAGE #: 08 CV 1250 A.D. 200¢

GROTHONGTARY .
My Comm. Exp. 1st Mon. Jan. 2010



TERRENCE J. Mo ARE*+*
MARC S, WEISRERG**
FEDWARD D, CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO

Td5A . WALLACE+
BRENDA L. BROGDON*
FRANK Di{JRIN

ANDRLEW L. MARKOWITZ
GAYL C. SPIVAK*

KEVINP. DISKIN*

SCOIT TAGGART*
MARISA COHEN®
KATUERINE  SANTANGINI
JASON BROOKS"
DEBORAH K. CURRANta
LAURA HG. (\SULLIVAN=
STEPHANIE H, HURLEY..

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STRECT
PHILADELPFILA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1019
FAX {215} 790-1274

December 11, 2008

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENITE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(R56) §58-7080
FAX (856 858-7020

SUTTE 401
145 HUGUENOYT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
{H4)-636-8000
FAX (9141636-8301
Adso servicing Connecticnr

SUITE 302
810 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, MD 20707

(301 490-3341
FAX (3011 490-1568
Also servicing the Disttict of Columbia
* Liccnsed in FA & NI and Virginia
** Licensed in PA & KY

* Liceosed in NY
A Laceied in M)

»  Licensed in PA & WA Of Counsel

**¢ Licensed i PA, NJ & WY : .
' T_::'I‘Md o N & 7 DEHORAI:[ K CURRAN .« - M} & D

« Licensed in MD & D LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVAN. - MD & [3C
=4 Thensed in 210 STEPHANIE H. HURLEY ss - MD

*  Managing Attauney for NY JOSEPH F.RIGA® - PA & M

+  Muaging Alomey i MO

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed Certificates Series
2006-18
Vs,
Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger
Celumbia County, No. 2008-CV-1331
Premises: 160 Amreon Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir/Madani:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Affidavit of Service relative to the above-captioned
matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-stamped copy in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided,

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely,

Ashli White

Legal Assistant for
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C.

fawe

Enclosure .
cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division
cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division



McCARBE, WETSBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID #19280
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080
Philadclphia, Penusylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York as Trustec for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificateholders CWARBS, Inc. Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificates Series 2006-18

Number 2008-CV-1331
Plaintiff

v.
Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned attomey for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hercby certify that on the 12% day of
December, 2008, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Praperty was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached herelo as Exhibit “A "

Copies of the letter and certificates of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as

Exhibit “B.”

e

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED WA N L
BEFORE ME TITIS 12™H DAY TERRENCE JI. McCABE, ESQUIRE
OF DECEMBER, 2008 . MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
i EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
Attormeys for Plaintiff

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
STACEY M. O'CONNELL, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
. My Commisslon Expiras My 10, 2012




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificates Series 2006-18

Plaintiff ' Number 2008-CV-1331

V.

Paui J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concemning the real property located at: 166 Amron Drive,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked

Exhibit "A "
L. Name and address of Owncrs or Reputed Owners
Name ) Address
Paul J Reidinger _ 160 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Kelly A Reidinger 501 West Front Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Paul J Reidinger [160 Amron Dirive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Kelly A Reidinger . 501 West Front Street AR
Berwick, Pennsylvania lssﬁ}gﬁa 4




Name and last known address of every

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Palissades Collections LLC Assignee

of AT&T

Great Seneca Fin Corp/MD Corp.

Great Seneca Fin Corp/MD Corp.

Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

Address

c/e Tonilyn M. Chippie
4660 Trindle Road, Floor 3
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 1701)

P.O. Box 1651
Rockvitle, Maryland 20849-1651

c/o Wolpoff & Abramson
267 East Market Street
York, Pennsylvania 17403

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. acting solely as
Nominee for Premier Mortgage
Funding, Inc.

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. acting solely as
Nominee for Premier Mortgage
Funding, Inc.

Name and address of every other person who has any record tien on the property:

Name

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

P.O. Box 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

3001 Executive Drive
Suite 120P
Clearwater, Florida 33762-2260

Address

Address




Name and address of every other person of whom the

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania *

Inheritance Tax Office

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Burcau of

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

Address

160 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Déepartment #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Roem 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washington Strect
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.GO. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest




8 Namie and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address

Naone

I verify that the statements made in this A ffidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
Z 2K
September 25, 2008 TERRENCE J. McCAﬁ&ESQUIRE
DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
Sauth Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest comner of lands described

herein;
THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feot fo an

iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerty of Twin Hills Development

Corporation, Nocth 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds Bast HXO feet to an iron pin;
THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to

an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Driv &
THENCH by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977.

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
Janvary 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
PAUL JREIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.CC.

BY: TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificates Series 2006-18
Plaintiff Number 2008-Cv-1331
v.

Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Defendants

DATE: December 11,2008
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger
PROPERTY: 160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on FEBRUARY 4, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in
the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the salc to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sherifl ot later than thirty (30} days
afler sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thercto within ten
{10) days after the filing of the schedule.

Exhibit B



Check type of mail or service: Affix Stamp Here
‘Name and Address of Sender O Certfed O Recorded Delivery (Intemarional) (Fissued as a . SIESFOg,

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C Ocop O Regisicred (e s g
123 8, Broad St., Suite Mom:O ¥ AU O Delivery Confirmation O NM.E_.: Reczipl for Merchandize ﬁﬂwpﬂmﬁuﬁmz : M.m.__ 7 -

Philad 'phia P& 19109 | & Express Mail DO Signanire Confirmation Moﬂﬁﬂ«%nu B W ¢ = F.ﬂﬂ-ﬁg i
_ i i aie o

ATTN: Ashli White 36240 | Otosred =B, a

Line Article Numhber

e MTEM___._ s 2] BT ERT Wmc

! | Chiarge

1 | COUNTRYWIDE v, Palissades Collections LLC Assignee of AT & T

: ¢/o Tonilyn M, Chippie
REIDINGER 36240 7 4660 Trindle Read, Floor 3

Camp Hill, Peansylvania 17011

2 _ Great Seneca Fin Corp/MD Corp.
P.0. Box 1651
_ Rockville, Maryland 20849-1651

3 7 Great Seneca Fin Corp/MD Corp.
¢/o Wolpoff & Abramsen i

267 East Market Street

York, Pennsylvania 17403

ARDELRIN

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, acting solely as _
Nominee for Premier Mortgage Funding, Inc, : "
P.0. Box 2026 CT
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

3
Tt

5 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. acting solely as A
Nominee for Premier Mortgage Funding, Inc. T

300% Executive Drive
Suite 120P _
Clearwater, Florida 337622260 oA

6 Tenants/Occupants
160 Amron Drive T
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

7 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare

m..%. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

8 Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniza
Inheritance Tax Office

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

9 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

16 Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.0. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486




11 | COUNTRYWIDE v, PA Department of Revenue

R . Bureau of Compliance
EIDINGER 36240 P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

12 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

13 United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Subport Groun
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

14 Domestic Relations of Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

15 United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middie District of PA

233 North Washington Street .
Scranton, PA 18503 s

16 United States of America K
Federal Building

228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Total Number of Total Number of
Pieces . Pieces -
Listed by Sender Received at Post
: Office
[




IGH?, DOLLARS' AND 00 CENTS

e .oorazmg ooaz,._,é mmmmem
. "ORDER. “.OO%HmOdmm .
LOF L P BOX wmo

' BLOOMSBURG, E,_._H..qmwm T _R.\?_\\

Security Foatures Ineluded.: Eb ‘Datalis o back.

AUTHO m_Nmu m_mz.ﬂ cmm@ .

_ ,ampammna _ nourwomammn - mmammmﬂrﬂma




e o ?"' Vel

bty
Lo 78y ALIZ
IR 58

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/1/2008 DOCKET # 164ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

CERTIFICATEHOLDLRS CWARS, INC. ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES SLRIES 2006-18

DEEENDANT PAUL J. REIDINGER
KELLY A. REIDINGER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PAUL REIDINGER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
160 AMRON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MITLLEAGE ~ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight Eyes _ Hair Age ' Military

TYPE OF SERVICL: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

NREGISTERED AGENT
. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) '3 S F:AJ ~T S5/ c;fSém 5

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLR REMARKS
L he /e % _CPg S Fe// AA-LE (ﬂ:‘-usf BE N S0t {})

- —
DEPUTY f}(btb paTe 6 20 - &




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

: Tl
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BDIX 180 4 FERME PHINE
ICEITR L R illmm, FA T7E15 15000 Thaat 200

LK {5710 B S0 T

Monday, October 6, 2008

LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLLECTOR
6390 THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWABS, INC. ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES
SERIES 2006-18

Vs

PAUL J. REIDINGER

KELLY A. REIDINGER

DOCKET # 164LD2008 JD # 1331JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale., If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectﬁ.nlly,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

Al Zge o
Y/ 7 Pwar A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLRLAIN SERVICE# 14 -OF -21 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  10/1/2008 DOCKET # 164ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OI' NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWABS, INC. ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES SERTES 2006-18

DEFENDANT PAUL J. REIDINGER

KELLY A. REIDINGER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLI.LECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
6390 THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG

] .
SERVED UPON 4, wclz

RELATIONSHIP 18% Coil e o IDENTIFICATION
DATE Jo-4- & TIME |60e, MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _~ Eyves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X _POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YLARS O AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

—

. OTHLR (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \\){/c{“ ?t_ DATE [& - &'~ 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/1/2008 DOCKET # 164ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWABS, INC. ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-18

DEFENDANT PAUL J. REIDINGER

KELLY A. REIDINGER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A/RUREzAr _ (2/¢

RELATIONSHIP 2 Oskie . IDENTIFICATION

DATE /e-§-¢  TIME ;2%e MILLEAGE _ OTHER

Race . Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ PORY POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGLNT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q*{M é}?‘ DATE /o - & - &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERI.AIN SERVICE# 2 -QF -21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/1/2008 DOCKET # 1641:D2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE IFOR THE

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWARS, INC. ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-18

DEFENDANT PAUL J. REIDINGER Y9y - 3877
KELLY A. REIDINGER A
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC A2 -
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED , o v
.. Fa i ..‘!) '5 d
KELLY REIDINGER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE™ L /(&7¥"  #7e¢
501 WEST FRONT STREET
| BERWICK B
SERVED UPON Ll y el € Lz
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2 ¢7 ¢& TIME _“Sv”  MILEAGE _ ~ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age _ Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTELMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

/F.?)> ER (SPECIFY) 5§ DPRUMNIS ilS@ (4

LETCoPE 1
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/C 704 o9 Doaeded o e

Sy
e
DEPUTY /'ZZ — {//_ DATLE p 0764




. +UNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/07/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 5265
REIDINGER PAUL J District: CENTRE SQOUTH TWP
160 AMRON DRIVE Deed: 20080 -183%
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815 Location: 160 AMRON DR

Parcel Id:12 -05D-005-00,000
Assegsment: 36, 750
Balances as of 10/07/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DIZCOUNT PAID
NC TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: TV;D‘*’"”\H Krumm\ocrlmn, FPer: C.‘_“lw\
\) S\'\ara%

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 18 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/1/2008 DOCKET # 164ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE IFOR THE

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWABS, INC. ASSET-BACKED
CLRTIFICATES SERIES 2006-18

DEFENDANT PAUL J. REIDINGER

KLELLY A. REIDINGER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG |

SERVEDUPON VW3 AL Jrr

RELATIONSHIP({ s IDENTIFICATION

DATE /55 £ 1ivE /e MILLEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB % POL___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERLD AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

L,L"E::. _ DATE Jo -4 &

DEPUTY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED JO-

ED#_ [/ 00

DOCKET AND INDEX Sl s

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L~
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $#3568:60 OR J0040¢

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

\\

CK# 5o/

TIME %0

SALE DATE Feh 4 07
POSTING DATE Sav L T &Y

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
2"P WEEK
3*P WEEK

e d
el d E

T

P

3 .-*\,-":
F¥ DT



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 164 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1331 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situatc in the Township of South Centre, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the southeast comer of Lot #31
and the southwest corner of lands described herein; THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00
seconds West 175 feet to an iron pin; THENCL by other lands now or formetly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 scconds east 100 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot #29 South
i8 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds Cast 182.33 feet to an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 fcet, an arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 fect to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 17,615.28 square fect. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills
Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June
22,1977,
BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX LD. # 12-050-005-00000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
BEING THE SAML PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by decd dated
January 17,2007 and recorded February 29.2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #2008018335, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.
REAL DEBT: $123,483.68
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PALUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY RID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BRID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successtul bidder (ails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either (o sue the
bidder for the balance due withoul a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ol a defauit all sums paid by bidder wiil
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the SherilT in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found lable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherifl of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 164 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1331 OF 2008 D ISSUED OUT OF TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERF WILL, BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of South Centre, County of Calumbia
and Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foilows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the southeast corner of Lot £31
and the southwest corner of lands described hercin; THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00
seconds West 175 feet to an iron pin: THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds east 100 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot #29 South
18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 fect to an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to ihe left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 [cet to the place of BCGINNING.
CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin 11ills
Development Corporatien by Orangeville Surveying Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June
22,1977,
BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX 1.D. #: 12-050-005-00000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
BLEING TIE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
Janvary 17.2007 and rccorded February 29,2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.
REAL DEBT: $123,483.68
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the saie is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
FRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above lerms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ol a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintitl's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNUESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 164 QF 2008 ED AND CIVIL. WRIT
NO. 1331 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CLVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TTTLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of South Centre, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to-wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the southeast corner of Lot #31
and the southwesl corner of lands described herein; THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00
seconds West 175 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by other lands now or formerty of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds cast 100 feet 1o an iron pin; THENCE by Lot #29 South
18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 (cet to an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin I1ills
Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June
22,1977,
BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX [.D. #: 12-050-003-00000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL I. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17,2007 and recorded February 29,2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrurment #200801833, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.
REAL DEBT: $123,483.68
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXTECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
PAUL ] REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sake). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a vesale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forleited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherilf of Columbia County
Terrence J, McCabe Timothy I. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EX! ITION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R..P, 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the ' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Assei-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Certificates Series 2006-18
Neo. Term E.D.
Plaintiff
No. Term A.D.
V.
No. 2008-CV-1331 J.D.
Paul I Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger 4
2008 D 1
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHER]FF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 160 Amren Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Amount Due $ 123.483.68

Interest from 09/09/08 to DATE OF SALE $
plus $20.30 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total : $

Dated: /é’///df’ ¥ . fm /8 7&’;{14’

4 (SEAL)Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County Penna.

By: ' Deputy




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of [and situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;
THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 0 seconds West 175 feot to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Carporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds Rast 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to

an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive:
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the Jeft having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet o

the place of BEGINNING.,

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTJAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT . EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLC JRE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Certificates Series 2006-18 : ]

[800 Tapo Canyon Road No. Tertn E.D.

Mail Stop #8V-103 '

Simi Valley, California 93063 No. Term, A.D.
Plaintiff No. 2008-CV-1331 Term, I.D.

. 208 ED-

Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TO THE PROTHONOTQORY:

Amount Due $ 123,483 .68

Interest from 09/09/08 10 DATE OF SALE b3
plus $20.30 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)

Total $

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorncys for Plaintiff

Dated: September 25, 2008

NOTE: Please fumnish description of Property




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or Lot of [and situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described

herein;
THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an

iron pin;
THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, Noxth 71 degrecs 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds Bast 182.33 feet to

en iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive:
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve o the left having a radius of 156.47 feot, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52,65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 17,615 .28 square feet, Being Lot #30 on a plan known s Lion

Hilla prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE- RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. RETDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed 1o Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




PRAECIPE FOR WRIi £ EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLy JRE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the
Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed
Certificates Series 2006-18

1800 Tapo Canyon Road

Mail Stop #SV-103

Simi Valley, California 93063

Plaintiff
v,
Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Defendants

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Duie

Interest from 09/09/08 to DATE OF SALE
plus $20.30 per diem thereafier

(Costs to be added)

Total

Dated: September 25, 2008

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Na. Term E.D.

No. Tertmn, A.D,

JI.D.

No. 2008-CV-1331 Term,

08 DIl

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
b3 123,483.68
b
3

P 7

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvanta, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
berein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 80 seconds West 175 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other latids now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds Bast 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 ininutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to
an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive:

THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve (o the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.,

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet, Being Lot #30 on a plan known es Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD, #: 12-05D-005-00 000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: §123,483 68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 113 # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York as Trustee lor the COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certilicatcholders CWARBS, Inc. Asset-Backed COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificales Series 2006-18
Plaintiff Number 2008-CV-1331
) (R o o
2005 ED-lLAY
Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

‘I'he undersigned, atiorney for Plaintifl in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 160 Amron Drive,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked

Exhibit "A."
L. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name _ Address
Paul J Reidinger 160 Amron Drive
' Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Kelly A Reidinger 501 West Front Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
2. Naine and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Paul J Reidinger 160 Amron Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Kelly A Reidinger o 501 West Front Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Lad

LN

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintitt herein

Palissades Collections LLC Assignee

of AT&T

Great Seneca Fin Cerp/MD Corp.

Great Seneca Fin Corp/MD Corp,

Address

¢/o Tenilyn M. Chippie
4660 Trindle Road, Floor 3
Camp 11ill, Pennsylvania 17011

P.O. Box 1651
Rockville, Maryland 20849-1651

o/ Wolpoff & Abramson
267 East Market Street
York, Pennsylvania 17403

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

I*laintiff herein

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. acting solely as
Nominee for Premier Mortgage
Funding, Inc.

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. acting solely as
Nomince for Premicr Morlgage
Funding, Inc.

Address

P.O. Box 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

3001 Executive Drive
Suite 120P
Clearwater, Florida 33762-2260

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Namc

None

Address



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Peansylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Fax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department ol Revenue

Commanwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of Amcrica

Address

160 Amron Drive
Rloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2673
[tarrisburg, PA 17105

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

oth Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.Q). Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17103-8486

Burcau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriffs Sales

Internal Revenue Scrvice
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Buiiding
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

¢/o Uniled States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washingten Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Bex 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108



Name and address of Atlorney of record:

Name Address

None

I verify that the statements madc in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 1§ Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 relating 1o unswomn falsification to autherities.

sl

-

P
¢
September 25. 2008 “TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of [and situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penngyivania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feetto an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds Gast 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to
an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive:

THENCE by Amron Drive on a eurve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 fect;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet, Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Bouok 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD, #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAIL DEBT: $123,483 .68

SEIZLED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for PlaintifTl
MARC 5. WEISBERCG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suile 2080 '
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(2Z15) 790-1010
The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificateholders CWABS, Tne. Asset-Backed COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
Centificates Serles 2006-18

Ilaintiff ' Number 2008-CV-1331
Faul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, scts forth as of the dale the Praccipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property localed al: 1600 Amron Drive,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, a copy of the description ol said property being attached hereto and marked

LExhibit "AL"

1. Narme and address of Owners or Repuled Owners
Name Address
Paul J Reidinger 160 Amron Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania [ 7815

Kelly A Reidinger 501 West Front Street
Berwick. Pennsylvamia 18603

2. Name und address of Delendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Paul J Reidinger 160 Amron Drive

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Kelly A Reidinger o 501 West Front Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Name and last known address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a rccord lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Flaintift heremn

Falissades Collections LLC Assignee
ol AT&T

Great Sencca Fin Corp/MI Corp.

Great Seneca Fin Corp/ML Corp.

Address

c/o Tonilyn M, Chippie
4660 Trindle Road, Floor 3
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 7011

P.0. Box 1651
Rockville, Maryland 20849-1651

cfo Wolpoff & Abramson
267 East Market Street
York, Pennsylvania 17403

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

Name

PlaintifT herein

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. acting solely as
Nominze for Premier Mortgage
Funding, Inc.

Mortgage Clectronic Registration
Systems, Inc. acling solely as
Nominee lor Premier Morttgage
l'unding, Inc.

Address

.03 Box 2626
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

3001 Executive Drive
Suite [20P
Clearwater, Ilorida 33762-2260

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

n the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ©
Inberitance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureay of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division
Departiment of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Penngvlvania

Depariment or Revenue Bureau ol

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

Address

160 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Departmient of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17103

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.0). Box 8486
Harrishurg, PA 17105-8486

Burcau of Compliance
PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Departinent 281230

i Lurisburg, PA i7128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff™s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William CGreen Federal Building
Reom 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bltoomsburg, PA 178153

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Wushington Strect
Scranton, PA T8303

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108



8. Name and address of Attomey of record:

Name Address
None
[ verily that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and beliet. | understand that false statements herein are made subject (o the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

-

o (2

Scptember 25, 2608 "TERRENCE J. McCABE. ESQUIRE

DATE MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, LSQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRFE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, te-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 fect to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hilis Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet 1o

aniron pin on the northern edge of Anron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156,47 feet, an

arc distance of 48,11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 ona pian known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977.

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX LD, #: 12-051-0035-00 (00
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AN} KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #206801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEB'T: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL JREIMINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE 1, McCABE, ESQUIRE - 11> # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11} # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Certificateholders CWABS, Lnc. Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Ceruficates Series 2006-18
V. Number 2008-CV-1331
- A
G . ; |
Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger ';)UC ! L’,/D 'ul-l

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Teo: lPaul J Reidinger Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive SO West Front Street
Bioomshura, Pennsylvania 17815 Berwick, Pennsvlvania 18603

Your house (rest estated 20 160 Amron Drive, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be seld at
Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813 to enforce the court judgment ot $123, 483 .68 obtained
by The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Assct-Backed Certiltcates Series
2006-18 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITTS
YOU MAY BE ABLETO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift's Sale vou must take immediale aclion:

1. The sale will be canceled if vou pay e The Bank of New York as Trustee for the
Certificateholders CWARS, Inc. Asset-Backed Certificates Series 2006-18 the back payments, late
charges, costs, und reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how nuch you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (213) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by tiling a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the
Judgment, if the judement was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for zood cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale ihrough other legal proceedings.

You may need an allorney to assert your rights. The sooner you conlact onc, the more chance you will have of



stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to oblain an attorney. )

[

[

6.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALFE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriffs Sale is not stopped, your properly will be sold to the highest bidder. You may lind
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the saic if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the [ull amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call MeCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

It the amount due Irom the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buycr, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict VOLL

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real cstate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheritt within ten (10} days aller the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You mav also have other rights and defenses. or wuys of getting vour real estate back. if vou act
immediately alier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THiS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL,
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYLER REFERRAL SERVICFE
North Penn Legal Services
168 Euast 506 Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(5700 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
[68 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{570) 784-8760)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

~ ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Townshi p of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Comunonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described

herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 Noxth 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an

iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development

Curporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to
East 182.33 feet to

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds

an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 fect;

THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30ona plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Carporation by Orangeville Surveying

Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977.

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER ANDKELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the oftice of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul | Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TIHE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL T RETDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintilf
MARC 5, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificatcholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificales Series 2006-18 :

Plaintiff Number 2008-CV-1331
v | 2008-ED- Iy

Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Defendants

TO: Sherilf of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloemisburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the propertly described as follows:

160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Paul I Reidinger Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive ) 301 West Front Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability en the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof. P ";f-—-"y'/'/ L
_/.'- - /’ (—:’(‘
September 25, 2008 <
DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

- MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

RY: TERRENCE J. McCABFE, ESQUIRE - 1) # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERCG, ESQUIRE - D # 17610
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID i 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215 790-1010

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificateholders CWARBS, Inc. Asset-Backed ' COLUMBIA COIUINTY
Certificates Series 2006-18

Plaintitf Number 2008-CV-133]
’ ! . ' - ; ‘
| A0 DU
Paul ) Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Delendants

TO: Sherift of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Exccution in the above-captioned matier,

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and seli the property described as follows:

160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresscs are as follows:

Paul J Reidinger Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive _ 501 West Front Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attaching anyv property under within Writ imay Jeave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of such tevy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintilf herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof, — /':'53/— {
September 25, 2008 — ol
DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRF.

MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRF,
EDWARD B, CONWAY, ESQUIRE

- MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. .

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID) # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificateholders CWABS, Inc. Assct-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificates Series 2006-18

Number 2008-CV-1331

Plaintiff 9‘ 3} g4\ % (UL‘\

v.
Paul J Reidinger and Kclly A Reidinger

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Paul I Reidinger ' Kelly A Reidinger
160 Amron Ixrive 501 West Front Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
P
/ // C\/ L
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED : TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE
BI'FORE-ME THIS 25" DAY MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE

eplcmber 2008 EDWARD I». CONWAY, ESQUIRE
L( [’7 MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
/ - Atlorneys for Plaintiff

NOTARY PUBLIC




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWA Y, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE ), McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID'# 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bunk of New York as Trustee for the . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certiftcatcholders CWABS, Inc. Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificates Series 2006-18

Number 2008-Cv-133]

Plaintifl 9\ C‘\C‘ - E D ~ ‘Uq

V.
Paul I Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger

Detendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

The uindersigned, attomey tor the Plaintifl in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby

deposc and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Paul J Reidinger . Keliy A Reidinger
160 Amron Drive 501 West Front Strect
Blovmsbuarg, Pennsylvanta 17815 Berwick, Penosylvanjy 18005

T T

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, FSQUIRE
BIEFORE-ME THIS 25" DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE

OF September, 2008 EDWARD D). CONWAY, ESQUIRE
/(/( ﬂ/ MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Z t Allorneys for Plaintitt

NOTARY PUBLIC -




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described

herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an
iron pin;

F THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development

Corporation, Nocth 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to
an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet:
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Cotporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 oni June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA {7815

TAX 1D. #: 12-05D-005-00 000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded F ebruary 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123 483 .68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
PAUL T REIDINGER AND KILLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or Lot of land situate in the Township of
Sauth Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iton pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
lands described

being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 fect to an

iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds Gast 100 feat to an iron pin;
THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds Bast 182.33 feet to

an ircn pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;

THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying

Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYL

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200801835, granted and con veyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL JREIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

VANIA 17815




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonweslth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northem edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest comer of lands described

herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North, 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds Bast 100 feet to an tron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 feet to

an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve (o the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48,11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 5265 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet, Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 166 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX1.D. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDING ER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPLERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes G0 seconds West 175 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Carporation, North 71 degrecs 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 scconds East 18233 feet to

an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 17,61528 square feet, Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion

Hills prepared for Twin Hills Develapment Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on June 22, 1977.

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX 1.D. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835S, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of fand situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as foljows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Devel opment
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an ron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 scconds Bast 182.33 feet to
an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet ta

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hiila prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by decd dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an
iren pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 saconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182.33 foet to
an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Anmron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an
arc distance of 48.11 feet;

THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 ona plan krown as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL ). REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated

January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123 483 .68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL JREIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in: the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, 10-wit:

BEGINNING et an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described

herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 fect to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrecs 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet Lo an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182,33 feet to
an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Anuron Drive on a eurve to the left having a radius of 156.47 [eet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hilla prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX1.D. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THI: IMPROVEMENTS THEREQON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A, REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:;
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A RETDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Townshj pof
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or former| y of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182,33 fect to
an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet;

THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to
the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet, Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development Carporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 00

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A, REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Coenway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iror pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 fect to an
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now o formerly of Twin Hills Dev elopment
Corporation, North 71 degrecs 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 scconds East 182.33 feet to
ar iren pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;

THENCE by Amron Drive on a cutve to the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

arc distance of 48.11 feet:
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minules 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hiils Develapment Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977,

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTTAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recorded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
PAUL ) REIDINGER AND KELLLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situale in the Township of
South Centre, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described ays follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amyon Drive, said pin
being the southeast corner of Lot #31 and the southwest corner of lands described
herein;

THENCE by Lot #31 North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feettoan
iron pin;

THENCE by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development
Carporation, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by Lot #29 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 182,33 feet to

an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive;
THENCE by Amron Drive on a curve (o the left having a radius of 156.47 feet, an

are distance of 48.11 feet;
THENCE by the same South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 52.65 feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet. Being Lot #30 on a plan known as Lion
Hills prepared for Twin Hitls Develapment Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22, 1977

BEING KNOWN AS: 160 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 12-05D-005-00 000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH PAUL J. REIDINGER AND KELLY A. REIDINGER by deed dated
January 17, 2007 and recoarded February 29, 2008 in the office of the Recorder in and for Ceiumbia County as
Instrument #200801835, granted and conveyed to Paul J Reidinger.

REAL DEBT: $123,483.68

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXI:CUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
PAUL J REIDINGER AND KELLY A REIDINGER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




TERRENCE ). Mo ARE#++
MARC 5 WEISBITRG**
ELWARD D CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRD

LISA L. WALLACTE~
BRENDA L. BROGDNIN®
FRAMK. DIURIN

ANDREW L. MARKOWIIZ
GAYL . SPIVAK*

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA COIMEN®
KATHERINE SANTANGINI
JASON BROOKS™
DERCRAIT K, CURRANL.
LAURA MG (YSULLIVANL.
STEPMANIE M. HURIEYsia
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MARGARET MARY BALMEORTIT 4=
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SherifT's Qffice

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Strect

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES
MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STRELT
PILLADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 7901274

Sepiember 23, 2008

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUR
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(836) §58-7080
FAX (856) $58-7020

SUITE 4]

145 HUGUENCT STREIT
WEW ROCHCLLE, NY |01
(YT 43-636-8900
FAX (914}-636-890]
Also servicing Comnecticul

SUITE 3402
BLOL SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, M 20707
(30717 490-3351
FAX (301} 4%0-1 568
Also servicing the District of Coliwmbia
and Virgimia

Of Counsel
JISEPHE RIGA® -Pa & KNI

Re: The Bank of New York as Trusiee for the Certificatchelders CWABS, Inc. Assct-Backed Certificates Series 2006-18

V5,

Paul J Reidinger and Kelly A Reidinger
Columbia County, Number 2008-CV-133]
Premises: 160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find three copies of Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Estatc Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. T would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

Kelly A Reidinger
301 West Front Strect
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Paul | Reidinger
160 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Once service has been completed, please forward the pertinent affidavit of service to our office.

Very truly vours,

idu /.

Michelle Holacik, Paralegal for

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
Enclosures
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L W OFFICES
DICKSON, GORDNER, HESS ano THRUSH
208 EAST SECOND STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-4804
David C. Dickson, Jr., Esq.
John R. Gordner, Esq.
Brenda R. Hess, Esq.
Arlin R. Thrush, Esq.

Fhdkkkkkkkhhkkhhkhhkkkhkdhhkhikhkhhkhhkkhkxkhhkikikhhkdk  _

TELEPHONE: 570-759-9814

FAX : 570-759-9845
E-MAIL ADDRESS: dgmlaw@bwkip.com

FAX COVER SHEET
DATE: 1/15/09
To- Terrence McCabe, Esq. FAXNO.: 215-790-1274
FROM: Nancy Jacobsen
RE: Bank of New York vs. Reidinger Columbia County No. 2008 CvV-1331

The above matter is scheduled for a Sheriff's Sale in early February.

We have reached a short sale with Countrywide on behalf of Bank of New York.
Enclosed is a copy of the short sale approval letter, a copy of the deed

in which Mr. Reidinger sold this property on 1/12/09, and a copy of the
settlement statement.

If you need to confirm this information, please contact Joy Dartley
at Countrywide. Her phone no. is 480-224-6476 (loan # 129400596)

Please have the mortgage foreclosure discontinued and notify the, Sheriff's
Department that the sale is being cancelled. }

If you need any further information from me, please let me know.

NUMBER OF PAGES - INCLUDING COVER SHEET:
If this is an iltegible or incomplete transmission,
please call the office immediately.
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Countrywide®
HOME LOANS
Countrywide Home Loons
M Step, SVATH
450 Amnevicen Strost
Sen! Velpy, CA pa0as

Notice Date: December 3, 2008

 Accaunt No.: 128400886

PAUL J REIDINGER

13 Aspen S5t Property Addruss:

Efysburg, PA 17824 1680 AMRON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

| IMPORTANT MESSAGE ABOUT THIS AGCOUNT

This letter will serve a3 Countrywide's demand for payment and zdvizes you that Countryw|da
andior its Invastors and/or Insurers nave agresd to accept a short payo¥ Invelving the above
referenced property and the referenced accouni(s). This demand sheuld be used by the ¢losing
agent a8 our formal demand statement. No additional atatemert will be issued. This spproval
is oxclusive 1o the offer fram tha buyer referencad in this (atter,

| WHAY THIS MEANS TO THE SELLER

Countrywids and/or itg investors mey pursue a deficlency judgment for the diierence in the
payment rocoived and the total belance due, unisas agreed otherwisa or prohibited by faw. if the
short sale ¢logas on the loan raferenced above. in addition, If %his loan is covered by morigage
Insuranee, the mortgage insurarce company may reserve the right tc pursue the sallar for the
defliciency based on the torme of tha morigage insurance pelicy Furthermore, thera may be tax
consequences assoclated with entering inta a short sale. The seller is gncouraged to saak the
guidance from an Independent tax advisor, and/ar an attorney, befora proceeding with the short
sale.

If this short sale Is eontingent upon Countrywicda and/or Nts Investors recsiving a promissory
nots, we will reserve the right to collect the full amaunt on the new promiseory note which may
load to us pursuing 8 deficiency on that balance should the need arise, If the short sale does
not ciase, than we will pursue all remedles under our nota and mortgege. This offer is
contingent upen Countrywide recelving 3 property executed Letter of Deficloney which was sent
o the bormower on N/A.

The conditions of the approval are as follows:

1. Cloaing must taka place no later than January 2, 2009 or this approval is void.

2. The approved buyar(s) ls/are Richard Shaffer and Regina Mackert and the sates price
for the property is $139,000.00.
Ancther buyer cannot be substituted without te prior written epproval of Cowntrywide.
Closing costs in¢luding realtor commission Is not (0 excesd $11,940.00. This includes

$3,000.00 towards the 2™ lien.

0389 writa the account number on all samaapontance,
Plasse SPO hppraval 8532 DORORO0D

C/7 4 MRS nw a6t NS SPR wwgd e T A T AR P
600/£00 d S19E87L0LS(XHT) SO:2L (NHL)9002-70-230

D @



5. Proceeds to Countrywide 1o be no legs than $127,060.00

6. The property Is being scid In "AS 18" condition No repairs will be mad i
. e
the proceeds, unless tpacificaily stated otharwlas. °r o8 paid aut of

7. Selleris to contrigute $0.00, to assiet in the ciosing of ihis trang .
will be in the farm of: 9 ansaction. This contribution

PROMISSORY NOTE (Signed ang returned prior to closing):  $0.00
CERTIFIED FUNDS CONTRIBUTION (Due before clasing):  $0.00

It a promissory nole is required, it mugl Do signed ang ratumed to Countrywide prior t

*or to
the close of ascrow, |t s the responsiolity of time closing agant to e:mm ufat the
promissery note Is signed and retwmed to Countrywide.

If a promissory note has already boen signed snd agread io between the ssller, invastor
and the Morntgage fnsumnce Company, o signed certifind Copy must be provided in
Countrywlds priar lo the close of the shert sale transection. |t ls the respensibilify of the
closing agant {o engure that Countrywlds recelves the ooRy. .

*** Salox proceeds will be retumed i the note has not boen received. This wlll
result in a delay of the transaction and/or possible cancallation of this shott sale
transaction, ~

8. The saliers will not receive any proceeds from this short salg ransaction. If thare are
any remaining eecrow funds or refunds, it will not be retumed to the seilar it will be sent
lo Countrywide to offset tha joss.

8. The property must bs free and clear of llens sng encumbdrances other than those
recagnized and accountad for in the HUD-1 Bpproval, on which this aporoval e based,
10. Countrywide doss nat charge the borower for statemen!, demend, recording, and
reconveyanca fees on shom payoff transactions, Do net includa them in your settlement
statemsnt. Countrywide prapares and records Its own réconvayances.

11. Gther:  All funds must be wirgd. Any cther form of oayment of funds wiii ba raturned.
Payoff funde must be received within 43 bugineas hours of the HUD-1 settlemant date.

12. Other: Should the closing be delayed and the Investor/insurer agres to an mxtension of
tha original closing date, the Borrower(s)/Seller(s) wil be rasponsisie for any per diem
fees through the new date(s) of ¢closing, extension fees and foreclosure sale
postponament fees. The Borrower(aySeller(s) will be responsible for eny addifional
costa or foes ovar the stated approved amounts,

13. Realtor's commission, pald from proceeds, not o excaed $5,950.00,

If the selier is entitled 1o receive any proceeds based on a elaim for damage to tha property
under any palicy of Ineurance, Including hemeawner's, lender-places, casuglty, fire, flood, ete.,
or if seller is entitled to receive other miscellaneous procasds, as that term is defined in <he
deed of trust/morigege (which could inelude Community Davelopment Block Grant Program
(CDBG) funds), these groceeds must be Cisclosed bafore we will consicer the requsst for short
sale. If wa receive a check for insurance or miscellanoous proceeds that were not praviously
dlaciosed, Countrywide will heve the right to keop the proczeds and spply them o
Countrywide's foss afier the short sale. Wa simi‘arly would have the right to clalm the arocseds
to offaat our losses if it were not previausly disclosed and it was sent dirgctly to the borrower,

Planse write the account number on it correapandenca,
. SPO Approval 8593 Q82072050

ARNG ORT A0 wudy UL AN BRI FLY (LD ¥

LA G TIED 'Nu
S0:2( (NH1)8002-p0-230

600/700 d BISEBRLOLS(XH)



[ WHAT YOU'NEED TG DO -

T IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS wor
The closing agent must fax a copy of the final estimated Sattfement Statement to
1-888-401-4847 Attn: Short Sale Customer Contact Department priar to Closing. You
cannot close without flnal approval of the cloaing coats.

. Payoff funds must be wired unlegs otherwise specifled to:

Bank of America

Global Chant Servicas-Waes!

275 Valencia Avenue

Brea. CA 925823

MRC Acct #1235747067

ABA D26-008.533

Refarence loar 129200506 1 REIDINGER

A certified copy of the Final Saftlement Statement muat he faxed to 1-888-491.4847 1o
the attention of Short Sale Department at the timg of claging,

Please mail originals ta;

Countrywide

Altention: Short Sale Customesr Comact Repantment
450 Amarican Stireat, Mall Slop Bv3-7¢

Simi Valley, CA 93085

Upon receipt of the above stated itams, Countrywide wlil lssue o reieass of fien on its morgage

loan,
Countrywide agpreciatee all your effarts and cooperation in inis mattar. If you have any further
questions, picase contest our Short Sale Custormer Cantact Dopertment ot 1-866-380-1232.

noe.
Plpase writa tha accaunt aumber 3n all comespande B0 Agprovel 8522 08202008

L0 987 L0 weAd L D - A

Cro td TrecH S0:21 (1HL)8002-70-330

600/500 4 819E8720L5(Xud)



N ’) K/} A o

a Settlement Statement C{L{/(’ Jé % U.8. Cepariment of Housine  *d Urban Development

B. Type of Loan ' OMEB Approval No. 2502-0%. . (expires 11/30/2009) _

1. Krna 2. Hrmia 3. OConv. Unins. 6. File Number 7. Loan Nermher 8. Maortgage Insurance Cuse Number

4 [Jva 5. Hcony. tns. SHAFFER H-2641 2965673 44-013191542404
Thus ferm is fumished o give you a statement of actuat setilement costs. Amaurts pad o and by the setllement agert are shown.

C. Note: ltems marked "[p.o.c.)” were paid outside the closing; they are shown hiefe for infarmalion pureses and are nol irciudad i <e 1otals. TitleExpress Setllement System
WARNING I is a crime Lo knowingly make false slalements ta tha United States on this or any cther similar form. Perailcs upon i

———conugtion caninclude a fine and imerisenment. For details seo: Titls 18 de Section 3001 and Section 3017 Printed 01/12/2009 gt 09:45 NiK.J

D NAMLE OF BORROWIEER:

__ ADNDRESS:

RICHARD SHAFFER and REGINA MACKERT
160 Amron Drive, Rloomshure, PA 17815

13 NAMY OF SFLLER:
ADDRESS:

PAUL J. REIDINGER
13 Aspen Street, Elyshurg, PA 17824

F. NAME OF LENDER:
ADDIRESS:

TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP.
Mailstop: S, 1417 North Magnolia Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34475-9078

G PROPERTY ADDRESS:

160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
South Centre Township

HOSFTTEEMENT AGENT:

Dickson, Gordner, Hess and Thrush, Telephone: 576-759-9814 Fax: 570-759-9845

PLACE QF SETTLEMENT: 208 East Second Street, Berwick, PA 18603 ]
_LSETTLEMENT DATE: 01412/2009
. J. SUMMARY OF BORROWER'S TRANSACTION; K. SUMMARY OF SELLER'S TRANSACTION:
108, CROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER 400. GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER .
__101_ Contraet safes price 139,000.00 | 4p1. Coniractsales prico. 139,000.00
_102 _ Persopal Property 402.  Persopal Propenv
1033 Setlement charges to bormwer (line 1400 10,156.53 | 403 B
104. 404 m
105. 405
Adjustments for items paid by seller in advance Adjusiments for items paid by selier in advance ]
106, Cityflown taxas 406, Citytown taxns
107, County laxes 407, County taxes |
108, School taxes 01/12/0%81006/30/09 531.79 ] 408 Schogltaxss 01/12/094,06/30/09 531.79
apg ' 409
10, 410,
111, 411, i
112, 412,
120. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER 149,688.32 | 420, CROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER 12358,531.749
200. AMOUNTS PAID BY OR ON BEHALF OF BORROWER 500. REDUCTICNS 1N AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER
201, Deposit of earmest money 1,000.00 | 501, Excess Deposii(z2= instructigns)
202 Principal amount of new lgans 120,561.00 | 502 Setlement srarzes tn seller (line 1400) 8,970.00
203 Existing loan(s) taken subject to 503, Existing loan{s: iakan subject to
204 - 504, _ Payoft of Firs; Morcage Lpan 127,060.00
Countrywide
205 508, Payoff of Secord Rordgage Loan 3,000.00
- Premier Mcrtgage Funding (est)
206 506,
207, 507,
208, 508 Pay Off Juscricnt 640.00
Palisades Collection
209, 5009,
Adjustments for items unpaid by seller Actustments for iterns unpajd by seller
210 City'tawn taxes 510, Cityflown texas -
211, County taxes 01/01/09t601/12/09 10.48 | 511.  County taxes 01/01/091,01/12/09 10.48
_ 212 School taxes 512 Schoo! fazes
213 513
214 - 514
215, 215
216 516,
217 517, ]
218 518 -
213 519,
220. TOTAL PAID BY/FOR BORROWER 121,572.48| 520. TOTAL RECUCTION AMOUNT DUE SELLER 13%.5R80.48
300, _CASH AT SETTLEMENT FROM OR TO BCRROWER 600, CASH AT SE"TLEMENT TO OR FROM SELLER
3. Gross winount due fram borrgwer {line 1203 149,688.32 | 601. Gross ameun: g.2 o seller f{fine 420) 139,531.79
302 Loess amounts paid by/for borrower_(ling 2263 121,571.48 | 6092, . Less reduction a7 ount due seller (ling 5203 132,680.48
303, CASH FROM BORROWER 28,116.84 | 503, CASH FRON SELLER 148.69

SUBSTITUTE F!_)RM 1099 SELL ER STATEMENT: The information contained herein is importardt tax informatinn and 15 baing fusm'sh
a negligence penally ar olher sanclion widl be imposed on you 1 this iterm
ling 401 above conslitutes the Grass Proceeds of this Iransaction.

You aie required by law to provide the settlerment agenl (Fed, Tax |0 Na: —
numberd, you may b subsect W ol o Cnmenal penalies imposed by law, Onder penallies of perjury, 1 cerify thal the number showr on =i

TiN

ed 1= ihe Inlernal Revenuwe Service, If you are required io fite & retum,

15 required 1o be reparled and the IRS determines thal it has not been reported. The Contract Sales Price described on

Ywith your comrect taxpayer identificatian ~umber, If ¥ou g not provide yeur corect loxpayer idamifcation
slatement is my correct taxpayer identficalion number.

SELLER(S) SIGNATURE(S}): /

! - -

SELEER(S}NEW MAILING ADDRESS:

SELLER(S) PHOMNE MUMAFRS:

.

_w)




o DIEPARIMENT QM HOLUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMIENT

File Numher: SHAFFRR 11-2641

PAGE 2
SETTLEMENT STATEMENT TiteExpress Seiament System P * ~d 03/12/2000 a1 0845 NKJ
L. SETTLEMENT CHARGES : PAID FROM PAID FROM
700. TOTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION based on price §139.,000.00 @ 5.000 = &, 356 .00 BORROWER'S SELLER'S
Division of ¢ follgws: FUNDS AT FUNDS AT
701 8 3,475.00 tp LUTZ AGENCY SETTLEMENT SETTLEMENT
707 % 1,475.080 i, Stransser Real Estate ]
7603 Commission paid al Setilament 6,550.00
800. ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION WITH LOAN
| 801, Loan Qrigiation Fee %A Family Mortgage Company, Inc. 2,589.03
802. Loan Digcount %
803  Appraisal Fee
804, Credit Report to A Family Mortgage Company, Inc. 25.31
805__Tax Service Fee to TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP. LR 73.00
806,  Adrministration Fee to TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITARKER MORTGAGE CORP. LR 525.00 .
807 . Processing Fee fo A Family Mortgaqge Company, Inc. 335,00
808, Par Premiym to A Family Mortgage Company, In®2,066.42 TOC b Lender
a9,
. 810, ]
211,
900, HEMS REQUIRED BY LENDER TO BE PAID IN ADVANCE
901, {ntersst From 01/12/2008 3 02/01/20038 [k 18.1700 sday 20 Days LR 363.40
_ 202, Mortgage Insurance Premipm for (¢} ]
__802 Harard Insurance Premium far g Livingsten Mutual Insur&hce.C.} 325. 00 Buyer
_ 804 Guarantee Fes tn TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP. LR 2,411.22
05,
1000 RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER FOR
_1001_ Hazard Insyrance lmo@s 27.09 o LR 27.08%
1002 _ Mordgage insurance mo. @ § /mo
1003, City Property Tax me. @% frmg N
1004, County Property Tax 12 mo.@ g 29.400 /mo LR 34B.00
1005 Annual Assessments mo [®§ meg
1006, Schod Property Tax 8 mo @5 $5.15 /mp LR 761.20 "
. 1009 Agaregale Analysis Adjusiment 1o _TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAXER MORTGAGE CORPD. LR -251 .47 0.00
1100. TITLE CHARGES
1101 Selitement gr closing fee
1102, Abslract or title search
1103, Title examingtion
1104, _Title insurance bindsr
1104, Docuirfent Preparation N
1108 Maotary Fees to Notary Public 25.00
1107, Attorney's fees ip Dickson, Gordner, Hess and Thrush 600.00
. {includes ahove ilems No: i
1108 _ Title Insurance to Dickgon, Gordner, Hess and Thrush 1,053.75 |
{includes above items Mo: i
1109. . Lender's Poligy 120,561.00 -
1110._ Qwner's Policy 135,000.00 - 1,053,75
1111 End 180, End 300, Fnd 500 to Bickson, Gordner, Hess and Thrush 150.00
1112
1313 ClosingSveltr to Dickson, Gordner, Hess and Thrush 35.00
1200. GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES
1201 _Recording Fees Deed §,41-50 ‘Mortgage $ 85.50__ : Release § 127,00 3
1202, City'County taxistamps Depd$1,390.00 : Mortgage § 1,390.00 N
1203. State Taw/stamps Dead$1,380.00 : Morigage § 1,390.00
1204.
1205
1300. ADDITIONAL SETFLEMENT CHARGES N
13M_ Downlaad, Copy & Wire Fee lp Dickson., Gordner, Hess and Thrush 55.00
1302 2008 County & Township Taxes  to Linda J. Fedder (P.C.C.)_347.98 Seller _
1303. 2O08-09 Schogl Taxns to Linda J. Fedder (P.O.¢C.}) 1,141.80 Seller
1304, Exprass pMail closing docs Ip Postmaster 16.50
1205, \Wirg 1o Family Mortgage to First Keystone National Bank 15.00
1306. Wire Pay Offs to First Xeystone Nat ional Bank 30.00
1307, Wire'MERS Fea to TAYLOR, BEAN & WHI TAKER MORTCAGE CORP. LR 22 .50
1400, TOTAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES -f{enter on lings 103, Section J and 502, Section K 10,156.53 8,970.00

HUD CERTIFICATION OF SUYER AND SELLER

} have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Setllement Siatement and 13 the hest of m

knawledge and belief, itis a true and accurate siolamen]

. F".:/// 2T

ol all recepts and disbursements made on My account or by me

RICHARD SHAFFER

n tins IWW that | have received a.opy of the HUD- nef Statement. /'
: 7 AN e, :
> 7

REGINA MACKE
£

VARNING: IT 15 A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY MAKE FALSE STATEMENTS T THE
JNITED STYATES ON THIS OR ANY SMAILAR FORM. FENALTIES UPOMN CONVICTION
AN INCLLIDE A FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. FOR DETAILS SEETITLE 1&;

1.5, CODE SECTION 1001 AND SECTION 1010,

The HUD-1 Seitlement Stalerrer:
| have caused of will cause tre T

b

o L0 £ CPpfas

DATE

oS

"’7/)’2’?4,‘/9,15

Al have prepared iz & true and accurale argount af ihis fransachan,
.‘.-M_glsbumed in accordance with this stalement.



Instrument Number - 200900269

Recorded On 1/13/2009 Af 9:08:25 AM

* Instrument Type - DEED
Inveice Number - 129065
* Grantor - REIDINGER, PAUL J
* Grantee - SHAFFER, RICHARD
Lser - TSA

* FEES
STATE TRANSFER TAY $1,390.
STATE WRIT TAX 50.
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $10,
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.
RECORDING FEES - 513.
RECCRDER
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT 53,
FUND

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.
CENTRAL COLUMBIA AREA §695.

SCHOOL REALTY TAX

SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP $695.
$2,821.

TOTAL PAID

00
50
00
co
Q0

oo

00
o0

00
50

M

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

*Total Pages - 4

This is a certification page

DO NOT DETACH

This page is now part
of this legal document.

RETURN DOCUMENT TO;
ROX BRENDA R HESS

I hereby CERTIFY that this document is
recorded in the Racorder's Offica of
Columbia County, Pannsyivania.

uﬂll.l'"f
5 OF ¢
f‘f&;" 12’?3,“’ (&W L]
/3, ‘“/’ NAY
s:.:( % 1Ei  BeverlyJ. Michael
i 23  Racorder of Deads
H
;
*‘4ws?uq ‘,,w

T

* - Information denoted by an asterisk may change during
the verification process and may not be reflected on this page.



1 File No. SHAFFER Parcel ID No.

@IJ {5 7B BBD, made the 12th day of January, 2009,
Wetiveen

PAUL J. REIDINGER, Unmarried,
of 13 Aspen Street, Elysburg, PA 17824

(hereinafier called the Grantor), of the one part, and

RICHARD SHATFFER and REGINA MACKERT ,
of 160 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(hereinafter called the Grantees), of the ather part,

Witnesset), that the said Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of One Handred Thirty Nine
Thousand Dollars 00/100 ($139,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America, unto him well
and truly paid by the said Grantees, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these presents
does grant, bargain and sell, release and confirm unto the said Grantees, as joint tenants with the right of
survivorship

All that certain piece, parcel or lot of Jand situate in the Township of South Centre,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the
southeast corner of Lot No. 31 and the southwest corner of lands described herein; thence
by Lot No. 31 north 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds west 175 feet to an iron pin;
thence by other lands now or formerly of Twin Hills Development Corporation, north 71
degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds east 100 feet to an iron pin; thence by Lot No. 29 south 18

! degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds east 182.33 feet to an iron pin on the northem edge of
Amron Drive; thence by Amron Drive on a curve to the left baving a radius of 156.47
feet, an arc distance of 48.11 feet; thence by the same south 71 degrees 40 minutes G0
seconds west 52.65 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 17,615.28 square feet, Being Lot No. 30 on a plan known as Lion Hills
prepared for Twin Hills Development Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultants
recorded in Map Book 4 at page 252 on June 22,1977,

THIS DEED IS MADE AND DELIVERED UDNER AND SUBJECT TO,
NEVERTHLEESS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS AND
PROVISIONS, ALL OF WHICH RUN WITH THUE LAND AND ARE BINDING
UPON THE GRANTEES, THEIR HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS AND




i
I
|
f
|
|

ASSIGNS, AND ALL OF WHICH ARE AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY THE
GRANTEES, FOR  THEMSELVES, THEIR HEIRS,  EXECUTORS,
ADMINISTRATORS AND ASSIGNS BY TIIEIR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DEED,
AS SET FORTH IN CHAIN OF TITLE, INCLUDING, WITHQUT LIMITATION,
THOSE SET FORTH IN DEED RECORDED AS INSTRUMENT NO. 200801835,

BEING the same premises conveyed by Paul J. Reidinger and Kelly A. Reidinger to Paul
I. Reidinger by deed dated January 17, 2007 and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on February 29, 2008 as Instrument No. 200801835,

Together With an and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever
unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaming, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of him, the said grantor, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the sarme,

To 'JHhE anb to hﬂ[h the said lot or piece of ground described above, with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, hereditaments and premises hereby pranted, or mentioned and intended so

to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper
use and behoof of the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, forever,

And the said Grantor, for himself and his heirs, executors and administrators, does, by these presents,
Ycovenant, grant and agree, to and with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that he, the said Grantor,
and his heirs, all and singular the hereditaments and premises herein described and granted, or mentioned
and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, against him,
the said Grantor, and his heirs, and against all and every other person and persons whosoever lawfully

claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, by, from or under him, her, it, or any of them, shall and
will

Specially Bacvant and Forever Befend,

In Pitness %bereuf, the party of the first part has hereunto set his hand and seal. Dated the day
and year first above written,

Sealet and Delivered
IN THE PRESENCE OF US:

{SEAL}




ﬂ
1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } 3s
County of Columbia

! On this the 12th day of January, 2009, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared PAUL J, REIDINGER, known to me {or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein
contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official se

Y arntf

A - -
NANCY . JACORSEN, %Emﬁvc!a%l#! Notary Public OQ‘ _
415 COMMISSION EXPIRES AFHL 7 2018 My commissiott expires
The address of the above-named Grantees is:
160 Amron Drive
Blvomsbarg, PA 17815
1
s Q Mﬁ\
Brenda R. Hess, Esquire, @
Attorney for Grantees, ;
DEED PREPARED BY:
DICKSON, GORDNER, HESS and THRUSH
208 EAST SECOND STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
(570) 759-9814




